Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
14287 D2 2 774@2& C2 04 03
6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
2/14/20
8a. Applicant(s) 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
Landowner, WUC, applicant Person ID 34911 New to system [ ] Add Seq#
New to system [] Add Seq# 1

CORWIN & MELODEE SMITH
1604 ROAD 45
LAKIN, KS 67860-6205

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seqg#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/20 X N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/21

[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal [X]CheckValve [XIN&PForm [X]Water Tube [X] Driller Copy []H &E Letter

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water ~ From: To:

Date Prepared: 2/14/20 By: MAM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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Garden City Field Office I (ans aS Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 17, 2020
CORWIN & MELODEE SMITH
1604 ROAD 45
LAKIN, KS 67860-6205

RE:  Water Right, File No. 14287-D2

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file
number.

Your attention is directed to these enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in
the approval for change. Conditions of the approval is that an acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on
the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return
the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required water flowmeter
as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register
of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and
Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meye%\

Water Commissioner

MAM:
enclosures
pc: GMD3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this iT™ day of February 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point
of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 14,278-D2, dated 1™ day of February 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first
class, US mail to the following:

CORWIN & MELODEE SMITH
1604 ROAD 45
LAKIN, KS 67860-6205

With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Lo
ision of er Resources Staff




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D.ivision of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON F OR APPROVAL
e TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
SoRton — : POINT OF DIVERSION
gtardketn City(?-B (%2402)52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

3.

RECEIVED
“ Lo U wA_
File No. 14287 D2 FEB 14 2020
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office

DIVISION OF WATER RESQURCES

[ Place of Use X Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [] Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: CORWIN SMITH 1604 ROAD 45 LAKIN KS 67860 - 6205

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: CORWIN & MELODEE SMITH 1604 ROAD 45 LAKIN KS 67860 - 6205

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

The presently authorized place of use is:
er of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS:

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEV: NWY4 SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
— ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY% [SWv | SE% || NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SEV || NE | NWY% | SW% | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY | SE%
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NWY SW¥ SEY% TOTAL

ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY: | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% || NE | NWY | SWY | SE% || NEY: [ NWYi | SWY% | SEVa NE\\NW% SWY | SEVa

For Office Use Only: Code Fee $_ 100 .00 TR# Receipt Date _ 2 14 ~3< Check #_[ 3.3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No. 14287 D2




5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 8 , Township 26 South, Range 36 w,
in KE County, Kansas, __ 1320 feet North __ 3960 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate - Authorized Quantity - Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 04 GPS 37.79798 _ feet North ~/2/. 28<7 1 feet West) N4 47 |

[JThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the SW Quarter of the NE Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 8 , Township 26 South, Range 36 W,
in KE County, Kansas, __ 1404 feet North __ 3943 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

X 98Py 3299/

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the /Oﬁer of the Quarter
of Section , Township / South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet N feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. feet North feet West)

[IThis point will not be changed [ ]This point will be ctianged as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in nty, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific)

North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300

Jllllll”’lllll”ll{lIlllllllillll|H||l|||||“|||”l||||ll—
- , 5 = ;
8. Ifawell, is the test hole log attached? []Yes []No 001 4 |+ 1 = 1 4+ |+ |0
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? = — — - — - =
w1 4+ | 4+ | =1 4+ | + |00
10. If the point of diversion is a well: ;_ o o ? o o —g
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? WestoEH—H|H|||m||s|n[|1|||m@m}||H}nn]uultml HH 0 East
100F— I = | —100
(b) When will this be done? = I + + | = l + _’_ | 3
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 2001 4+ |+ | = | + | + | —izoo
[Jyes XINo By - = - 3
g ;H]IIHIIIIIl[lll||lillllll|$l“llll”|Illllllllllll(llllr‘
12. Assisted by 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the above represents the presently authorized point of
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.)

Idownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

ines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 File No. l ‘[lg Z 02~



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[Yes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

gl “+h .
Dated at QE ig A djm £ &ZZ%\Q ,Kansas, this ___ 14 day of gﬁm,ﬁm {““3: 20 Q0 .

Lo il

(Owner) (Spouse)
Lok i Sowi ph
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas )
. ) SS
County of ) +h

| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this lflz day
of Qh;m‘mm! 20060 .

ot ublic

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICINS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feetorless.............. oo, $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . .. ........ .. ... .. ... ... ... ... ... $200
(3) Applicationto changethe place of use . . ... ... .. $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No. 14287 D2



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
Wovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. /31)2 §D7’2§2, .

1. A change application was received on é@/‘ ' 7 22 2020 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file/number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable [p/Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion aythorized by this summary order shall be located within a _ <S¢ foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable 1 Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. '[] Applicable [X'Not Applicable

T feet from the previously

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuallKlbe located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable [X Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable [1 Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2022 _, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

?pplicable [1 Not Applicable
Ins

8. tallation of the works for diversion of water sh/all be completed on or before December 31, 203_@ or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_2 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

gf«pplicable [] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. @‘Applicable 1 Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be e uip}])_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. I:,B’Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes pzr'No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. ' APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief

Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By: f
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authefized Desighee of the Chief Engineer

administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 .

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): %{&é%\z %: %Z‘ﬂ
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of WaterResources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, ¥ 202 d
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance:

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; ss

For Use by Register of Deeds County of '

mg_u.,_ )
Acknowledged before me on mmﬁﬂ_m&m

by M) ichael A. M(’AI/(V‘

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No. 14287 D2



WELL LOG

DATE: 2/7/2020
CUSTOMER NAME: CORWIN SMITH
Downey ——
D 7Il I COUNTY: KEARNY COUNTY, K3
rilling Inc.
GPS: N 37.797851
TEST HOLE #1 W -101.285412
DRILLER; DALE GUINN WO: 19-901
™w| FRoM | To TYPE HarONESS| coLor | speEp  |puLLpown OTHEEC’T?‘O‘LL”"G
0 26 FINE SAND SMOOTH
26 35 SANDY CLAY AND FINE SAND MIXED MIXED
CITTLE CHATTER
35 48 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND SMOOTH
CHATTER AND
48 76 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND SMALL-MEDIUM-LARGE GRAVEL _ ROUGH
FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND SMALL GRAVEL WITH A COUPLE OF CHATTER AND
76 111 CLAY STRINGERS ROUGH
CHATTER AND
111|125 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND SMALL-MEDIUM-LARGE GRAVEL ROUGH
125|144 CLAY BROWN SMOOTH
144|156 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND SMALL-MEDIUM-LARGE GRAVEL CHATTER
156|160 SANDY CLAY BROWN SMOOTH
160|200 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND.AND SMALL-MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
200|221 CLAY BLUE SMOOTH
221|262 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND SMALL GRAVEL CHATTER
262|274 |sanDycLay TAN |SMoOTH
274 {292 FINE-MEDIUM SAND WITH SANDY CLAY MIXED TAN SMOOTH
292|299 SANDY CLAY ' TAN SMOOTH
299|316 FINE-MEDIUM SAND VIBRATION
316|348 |FINE SAND AND CLAY MIXED - STICKY IN PLACES TAN SMOOTH
348|358 CLAY - STICKY TAN SMOOTH_ _—
358  |ars SANDSTONE AND SOME SOAPSTONE SMOOTH
SANDSTONE WITH BROWN ROCK - LOST CIRCULATION AT 378, MIXED VIBRATION AND
375 |83 BRAN AND MUD CHOPPY
VIBRATION AND
383 |08 SOAPSTONE AND SANDSTONE YELLOW CHOPPY
GRAYISH
408 |43 SHALE WITH A FEW SANDSTONE STRIPS TIGHT  |BLUE CHOPPY
: FAIRLY
43  |480 SANDSTONE LOOSE VIBRATION
TTLE VIBRATION AND A
480 494  |SANDSTONE TIGHT LITTLE CHOPPY
. FARLY _
494  |s35 SANDSTONE AND BROWN ROCK LOOSE VIBRATION
535  |550 SHALE AND SANDSTONE HARD BLUE CHOPPY
550 600 SHALE HARD BLUE CHOPPY
QUIK GEL - 58
BRAN - 3
HOLE PLUG - 2
CASING SEAL - 1




WiLL LOG

COUNTY;

CUSTOMER NAME: * C.to v i i

Spaith

DATE

' X-7-A0

LEGAL SW ¥-2685~ 36 W

1 ea rny

GPS: N32, 797851 l«//d/. L2854/2

-2
Test 1 DRILER: Dole Gu.irm wo: /| 9-90
™W| FROM [ TO TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR | SPEED [PULLDOWN| O e bhLt
O \2¢ |Fue. Sand Serooth
26 |35 \Sanly Cloy tFrne Sened M. xsof Speelh
35 (4% |Fn” /‘740/ Connse Sane/ S—— ,"’°°; =
HVS/ ‘7& )'m.e /7(/ Cavmﬁv S-r\l 3""'\// /"10/ Laﬂh‘ Gl‘nw/ »;/” (L& ’:f
26 _|111_|Fine Al Cormtsy Sane Srnl Curseel oo /Gonplh clY Sthiesen il e e
L1 /;(5 fn-( /‘7;/{ Conf.s‘v( So.no/SM«»///?a//[aﬂ){ ('-*ww/ %ﬁ:_;zr ’
125 144 |Cly Brown Smooth
44 |56 fine Med Counse Smael. Snall Ao - Girnvedl Chater
_Ud6 |le@ m'/v C/-v 13rown Croot)
(60 (400 Fong el Coqf&c So.mv/Smn// /'h,,/@rav.&/ C.An){/ir
00 |42 C/.y (one Smootd
LA] L84 "'\* Leof Course .S»u»/SMQ// Gr«v—e/*//eonﬂ/t C/v Z».,vu.r ) ' chafher
12621274 |Sand, Coy Tan Smoo
‘:__.Jli 474_ Flne /"hvlS-.n w /‘5.‘,, (‘/-y Aeed Tan gfé::i;:ﬂ -
=>n 892 1,299 qn—'/y CAV Tan mooth
_ 1297 131¢ |Fine reet St Vibraf's n
3/ 134Y fine Sand € Clay 2] xeed-SEehy v Plees ~ Tan Imooth
Sky B5v e/, sf.c/cyf ' T S0 4
L BEY 1375 |S 0 toFone #Sopic Sengitfoni Sidration *
4375 1393 |Sanchistere ~Lost Clre, @ 377 Miseed 13ran bt fossc G *
R4 W/ BVown Bock - ="
1373 1408 |Senpsfong #Sanclidsume Yellow Charpy
108 43¢ |Sha e W/ Feve Sondstone Siel S Tt)ﬁ/’ Zl;.?’f:«y-(m C/T'-‘/’/’)’
43¢ #1300 |Sancstone L,‘,I’J thy’«;(:;n
480 4% |Sanefs fone rE L oﬁpy
‘{'7‘/ RE .Sqwéélon-c 3L/L3n>-m Roc le ) fﬁ;/\ V:bva *’an
J35 |550 3/)-/{ 7’—5-‘"»(;/34-( i - (Hovaf 13 lae CAO/’/:)'
550 1600 [Shate . Hoeef | 13 /0 2 choppy
Qulck Gef -5% S
BM P
. Hole F/t:} R
— Q“,;Sl%; Seaf -1




